NOTE: Where applicable, dimensions are in accordance with Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) and ISO standards. Specifications and design are subject to change without notice. All dimensions are given for
DEVELON excavators equipped with standard tracks and the standard front as listed. Pictures of DEVELON excavators may show other than standard equipment. All dimensions are shown in inches. Respective metric
dimensions are enclosed by parentheses. Rounding may impact specifications. DEVELON equipment is manufactured with a Quality Management System that is in compliance with ISO 9001:2008.
Swing Mechanism
Swing speed 0 – 7.4 rpm
Swing torque 228563 lbf.·ft. (31600 kgf·m)
Drive System
Travel speed  [low – high] 1.9 – 3.0 mph (3.0 – 4.9 km/h)

Bucket angle (DEG) d 178° 179° 154°
Digging force, bucket (PCSA)
ISO
85098 lbf. (38600 kgf)
Digging force, arm 64155 lbf. (29100 kgf) – 74075 lbf. (33600 kgf)
Operating weight 181000 lb. (82100 kg) 181661 lb. (82400 kg) 179897 lb. (81600 kg)
Ground pressure 12.6 psi (0.89 kg/cm2) 12.7 psi (0.89 kg/cm2) 12.6 psi (0.88 kg/cm2)
Bucket
Bucket Type Model Capacity*
 yd3 (m3)
Width
in. (mm)
Weight
lb. (kg)
Heavy-duty
DH80-048 3.2 (2.5) 48 (1219) 6795 (3082) A A A
DH80-054 3.7 (2.9) 54 (1372) 7550 (3425) A A A
DH80-060 4.1 (3.1) 60 (1524) 8150 (3697) A B A
DH80-066 4.6 (3.5) 66 (1676) 8659 (3928) B C A
DH80-072 5.1 (3.9) 72 (1829) 9050 (4105) B C A
Severe-duty
SD80-048 3.2 (2.5) 48 (1219) 7995 (3626) A A A
SD80-054 3.7 (2.9) 54 (1372) 8550 (3878) A B A
SD80-060 4.1 (3.1) 60 (1524) 9150 (4150) A B A
SD80-066 4.6 (3.5) 66 (1676) 9650 (4377) B C A
SD80-072 5.1 (3.9) 72 (1829) 10150 (4604) C C A
*Capacity based on ISO 7451 and heaped with a 1:1 angle of repose
 · Equipped with bolt-on wear shrouds
 · Equipped with bolt-on teeth
 · Equipped with bolt-on cutting edge